
using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the variety of materials used in If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

## Information about Source Water

TCEQ completed an assessment of your source water, and results indicate that some of our sources are susceptible to certain contaminants. The sampling requirements for your water system is based on this susceptibility and previous sample data. Any detections of these contaminants will be found in this Consumer Confidence Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system, contact Karen Crain, Board President, (979) 241-1297.

### Coliform Bacteria

	0 1 p	_	Level Goal	Maximum Contaminant T
sample.	positive monthly	Contaminant Level	Maximum	Total Coliform
	_			Highest No. of Positive
		Level	Maximum Contaminant	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli
	0		or Fecal Contourn Samples	Highest No. of Positive Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Total No. of Positive E. Coli
	Z			Violation
	Naturally present in the environment.			Likely Source of Contamination

								1
							-	L'au and Copper
					,		L'att Call Vice	
					The Court of the last			and one
		-						
					A CHICAGO TO THE COLOR			2 2000
Additional to the same of	T I WIND IN						1	
THE POUR CE OF COMMISSION	V 1121		The state of the s	201				
	Violetion			100 CO				
T. Carrier of Contamination						The state of the s		
			_					
			The state of the s	Control of the Contro				

## 2019 Water Quality Test Results

			Control of the Contro					
				וטומו				(MHTT)
By-product of drinking water distinction.	Z	ppb	80	No goal for the	17.4 - 17.4	17.4	05/31/2018	Total Trihalomethanes
S 1: 1: Line Limitation								
				וטומו				
n)-honard or armining	Z	ppu	60	No goal for the	2.3 - 2.3	2.3	05/31/2018	Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)
By-product of drinking water disinfection.	M							
					Sampres	Detected		
					Samples			Distinction of a comme
Violation Likely Source of Contamination	Violation	Units	MCL	MCLG	Range of Individual	Highest Level	Collection Date	Disinfection Ry-Products

		Arsenic	Of	Inorganic Contaminants	
		05/31/2018		Collection Date	
		5.4	Detected		
		5.3 - 5.4	Samples	Range of Individual	
A atandard balance		0		MCLG	
the current unders		10		MCL	
tanding of arsenic		ppb		Units	
s nossible healt		Z		Violation	
EDA at the dead belonger the current understanding of argenics nossible health effects against the costs of removing argenic norm	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards; Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes.		Violation Likely Source of Contamination	

While your drinking water meets EPA standards for arsenic, it does contain low levels of arsenic. EPAs standard balances the current understanding of arsenics possible health effects against the costs of removing arsenic from drinking water. EPA continues to research the health effects of low levels of arsenic, which is a mineral known to cause cancer in humans at high concentrations and is linked to other health effects such as skin damage and circulatory problems.

circulatory problems.								District District Property of the state of t
Barium	05/31/2018	0.114	0.113 - 0.114	2	2	ppm	Z	refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	05/31/2018	0.94	0.93 - 0.94	4	4.0	ppm	z	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and
								aluminum factories.
Nitrate [measured as	05/31/2018	0.02	0.02 - 0.02	10	10	ppm	z	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.
Nitrogen]								

1.5 - 1.5		0	0 5	0 5 pCi/L
Samples				
Range of Individua	<u>a</u>	al MCLG		MCLG
	The Control of the Co			

## Disinfectant Residual

Free Chlorine Gas 2019 .99	Disinfectant Residual Year Average Level
.75 – 1.24	Range of Levels Detected
4	MRDL
4	MRDLG
ppm	Measure
z	(N/X)
Water additive used to control microbes	Source III Dillining er avvi

## 1,1,1-Trichloroethane

Some people who drink water containing 1,1,1-trichloroethane in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver, nervous system, or circulatory system.

king water	9	12/3/12/	01/01/2019	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure or the	_	12/21/2010	0100/1010	
cate of the cate of the				A Iolamon a J be
он ехріанация	End Violation	Violation	Violation Begin	Violation Type
Evaluation	Y' I Y'			

## 1,1,2-Trichloroethane

Some people who drink water containing 1,1,2-trichloroethane well in excess of the MCL over many years could have problems with their liver, kidneys, or immune systems.

quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.			MONITORINO, ROOTHAN AND SOR	
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period markets of the second sec	12/31/2019	01/01/2019	MONITORING BOLITINE MA IOR	
described indicated Because of this failure we cannot be sure of the				
		(	Violation Type	
VIOLATION Explanation	VIOISHOU ENG	Violation Begin	Violation Type	
Violation Explanation	17.			-

## 1,1-Dichloroethylene

Some people who drink water containing 1,1-dichloroethylene in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver.

ing water du	01/01/2019	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the	01/01/0010	
	Q	violation Type
Violation End Violation Explanation	Violation Begin Vio	Violation Tuno

## 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene

Some people who drink water containing 1,2,4-trichlorobenzene well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience changes in their adrenal glands.

quality or our orining water summe are personal and a personal and	12/31/2019	01/01/2019	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
<u> </u>			
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the			
		,	violation 1) be
VIORION EXPIANAUM	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type
Violation Evaluation			

### 1,2-Dichloroethane

Some people who drink water containing 1,2-dichloroethane in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	12/31/201	01/01/2019	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the			
1 End Violation Explanation	n Violation End	Violation Begi	Violation Type

## 1,2-Dichloropropane

Some people who drink water containing 1,2-dichloropropane in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

		The second secon	
Violetica Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Violation Type	d		54
CONTRIBUTION TO THE MAIOR	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure or nice
MONITORING, ROUTINE MASON			quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

#### Alachlor

Some people who drink water containing alachlor in excess of the MCL over many years could have problems with their eyes, liver, kidneys, or spleen, or experience anemia, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER. THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER. THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER. THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.		
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of use quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	12/31/2019	01/01/2017	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
Violation Explanation	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type

#### Atrazine

Some people who drink water containing atrazine well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their cardiovascular system or reproductive difficulties.

	Control of the Contro		
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	/2017 12/31/2019	01/01/201	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
Violation End Violation Explanation		Violation Begin	Violation Type

#### Benzene

Some people who drink water containing benzene in excess of the MCL over many years could experience anemia or a decrease in blood platelets, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure or the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	01/01/2019 12/	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
Violation End Violation Explanation	Violation Begin Viola	Violation Type

### Benzo(a)pyrene

Some people who drink water containing benzo(a)pyrene in excess of the MCL over many years may experience reproductive difficulties and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the
--

## Carbon Tetrachloride

Some people who drink water containing carbon tetrachloride in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.			MONITORING, ROCTINE MERCEN
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure or may	12/31/2019	01/01/2019	MONITORING POLITIME MAIOR
Cd.: Ciling to connot be cure of the			riomanon xypx
nd Violation Explanation	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type

#### Chlordane

Some people who drink water containing chlordane in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver or nervous system, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.			MONITORING, ROUTINE MESOR
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure or the	12/31/2019	01/01/2017	MONITORNIC BOLITINE MAIOR
£41: £31 connot be sure of the			
VIOIATION EXPIRITATION	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type
The land to			

#### Chlorobenzene

Some people who drink water containing chlorobenzene in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver or kidneys.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Alolation Type	C		or o
ACCUTANCE BOUTTNIE MAIOR	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure or the
MONITORING, NOOTHNE MESON			quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
		AND STREET SHARE COMPANIES OF THE PARTY OF T	

## Di (2-ethylhexyl) adipate

Some people who drink water containing di (2-ethylhexyl) adipate well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience general toxic effects or reproductive difficulties.

		THE PROPERTY OF SECURITY SECUR	THE CASE AND COMMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	12/31/2019	01/01/2017	MONITORING ROUTINE MAJOR
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the			
		g	Violation Type
Violation Explanation	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Tunn

## Di (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate

Some people who drink water containing di (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate in excess of the MCL over many years may have problems with their liver, or experience reproductive difficulties, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
			We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the
MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR	01/01/2017	12/31/2019	quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

### Dichloromethane

Some people who drink water containing dichloromethane in excess of the MCL over many years could have liver problems and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Tomason of F			annot be sure of the
MONITORING ROLLTINE MAJOR	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Decause of this failed, we will be seen that the contaminant and period indicated.
MONITORING, ROOTHED THE WORK			quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

#### E. coli

Fecal coliforms and E, coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Microbes in these wastes can cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a special health risk for infants, young children, and people with severely compromised immune systems.

10/15/2019 01/02/2020 We failed to collect follow-up satested for fecal indicators from a	Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
	MONITOR GWR TRIGGERED/ADDITIONAL, MAJOR	10/15/2019		We failed to collect follow-up samples within 24 hours of learning of the total coliform-positive sample. These needed to be tested for fecal indicators from all sources that were being used at the time the positive sample was collected.

#### Endrin

Some people who drink water containing endrin in excess of the MCL over many years could experience liver problems.

quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	01/01/2017	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the		
V10/2000 ENG V loidton Explanation	Violation Begin	Violation Type

#### Ethylbenzene

Some people who drink water containing ethylbenzene well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver or kidneys.

	Charles and an annual section of the last	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	12/31/2019	01/01/2019	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
Violation Explanation	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type

#### Heptachlor

Some people who drink water containing heptachlor in excess of the MCL over many years could experience liver damage and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 01/01/2017 12/31/2019 We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
7 12/31/2019 We failed to test our drinking valer d				The state of the s
quality of our drinking water duri	TO THE POLITICAL TOP	01/01/2017	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the
	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR	01/01/2017	I his or had a second	quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

## Heptachlor epoxide

Some people who drink water containing heptachlor epoxide in excess of the MCL over many years could experience liver damage, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

Wieletion Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Violation Type	0		744
TO THE WATER	01/01/2017	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of use
MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR	01/01/201/	1	quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

## Hexachlorobenzene

Some people who drink water containing hexachlorobenzene in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver or kidneys, or adverse reproductive effects, and may have an increased risk of setting cancer

quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.			INCINI CINI CO, ACC
for th	12/31/2019	01/01/2017	MONITORING ROUTINE MAJOR
and the sure of the			Aldianou Tabe
VIOLATION EXPIRITION	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type
			getting cancer.

## Hexachlorocyclopentadiene

Some people who drink water containing hexachlorocyclopentadiene well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their kidneys or stomach.

duant) of on a trustal costs costs of the dual of the			
We failed to test our drinking water during the period indicated.	12/31/2019	01/01/2017	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
this failure, we cannot be sure of the			
		Or other party of the party of	Violation Type
Violation Explanation	Violation End	Violation Begin	

#### Lindane

Some people who drink water containing lindane in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their kidneys or liver.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
violation Type	C		ed. C. Lea connect he cure of the
TO THE MAIOR	01/01/2017	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the
MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR	o i i di		quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
		Control of the Contro	

#### Methoxychlor

Some people who drink water containing methoxychlor in excess of the MCL over many years could experience reproductive difficulties.

nking water during the period indicated.	quality of our drink		01/01/2017	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure or the	We failed to test our drinking	12/31/2019	01/01/2017	
Cd.: 6.: Les connect le cure of the				Violation Type
AUDI	Violation Explanat	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type
	17:-1-1:			

## Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]

Infants below the age of six months who drink water containing nitrate in excess of the MCL could become seriously ill and, if untreated, may die. Symptoms include shortness of breath and blue-baby syndrome.

	Annual Control of the		
William Tuno	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Violation Type	0		cath first connect he cure of the
CONTRACTOR BOTTENE MAIOR	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated, because of this failure, we cannot be a contaminant and period indicated, because of this failure, we cannot be a contaminant and period indicated.
MONITORING, ROOTING MASOR			quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

## Nitrite [measured as Nitrogen]

Infants below the age of six months who drink water containing nitrite in excess of the MCL could become seriously ill and, if untreated, may die. Symptoms include shortness of breath and blue-baby syndrome.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
VIOIZIUOII LYPC	01/01/2010		We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the
MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

### Pentachlorophenol

Some people who drink water containing pentachlorophenol in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver or kidneys, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

Vi Lation Time	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Violation Type	q		cat: 6:live we connot be sure of the
TO THE WATOR	01/01/2017	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure or sure
MONITORING, ROOTINE MAJOR			quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

#### Simazine

Some people who drink water containing simazine in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their blood.

		01/01/2017	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
We failed to test our drinking water	12/31/2019	01/01/2017	TO THE WAY OF
Cd.: C:line we connot be sure of the		(	Violation Type
End Violation Explanation	in Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type
	1		

#### Styrene

Some people who drink water containing styrene well in excess of the MCL over many years could have problems with their liver, kidneys, or circulatory system.

MONITORING. ROUTINE MAJOR		Violation Type
01/01/2019		Violation Begin
12/31/2019		Violation End
quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the	Violation Explanation

## Tetrachloroethylene

Some people who drink water containing tetrachloroethylene in excess of the MCL over many years could have problems with their liver, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

Violation Type MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR Violation Begin 01/01/2019 Violation End 12/31/2019 Violation Explanation We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

#### Toluene

Some people who drink water containing toluene well in excess of the MCL over many years could have problems with their nervous system, kidneys, or liver.

W. L. Com T.	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Violation Type	ď		cation in the care of the
TOTAL BOLTBIE MAIOR	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure or the
MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR	O.F. O.F. E.O.F.		quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

#### Toxaphene

Some people who drink water containing toxaphene in excess of the MCL over many years could have problems with their kidneys, liver, or thyroid, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

	THE REAL PROPERTY AND PERSONS ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSONS ASSESSMENT OF		
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	12/31/2019	01/01/2017	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
Violation Explanation	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type

### Trichloroethylene

Some people who drink water containing trichloroethylene in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure or the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	12/31/2019	01/01/2019	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
Violation Explanation	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type

#### Vinyl Chloride

e people who drink water containing vinyl chloride in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

Sollie beobje who drillis wares commission and			
Village Temp	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Violation Type	Violation Begin	VIOLATION ELIU	ADIMIENT EXPLANATION
TO POLITICI MA IOD	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the
MONITORING, ROUTINE MAYON			quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

#### **Xylenes**

Some people who drink water containing xylenes in excess of the MCL over many years could experience damage to their nervous system.

				_
quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.			MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR	_
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the	12/31/2019	01/01/2019	TO THE MAIOR	
chi. Edin account he cure of the		(	violation Type	
Violation Explanation	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type	-
		The second secon		

## cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene

Some people who drink water containing cis-1,2-dichloroethylene in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver.

quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.		01/01/2017	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Devause of this summer, we continued to	12/31/2019	01/01/2019	TOP TO THE WATER TOP
		A rotation proper	Violation Type
Violation Explanation	Violation End	Violation Regin	
		The second secon	

### o-Dichlorobenzene

Some people who drink water containing o-dichlorobenzene well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or circulatory systems.

ng water during the period indicated.	quality of our drinking water during t			MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Decause of this function, we will be a supplied to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Decause of this function,	We failed to test our	12/31/2019	01/01/2019	CONTRACT DOLLENATOR
Doggood this failure we cannot be sure of the				
C.I.	V 101ation Explana	VIOLATION ENG	Violation Begin	Violation Type
0	Violetion Explanation	17. 1 T		

### p-Dichlorobenzene

Some people who drink water containing p-dichlorobenzene in excess of the MCL over many years could experience anemia, damage to their liver, kidneys, or spleen, or changes in their blood.

MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 01/01/2019 12/31/2019 quality of our	We failed to test our drinking	Violation Type Violation Begin Violation End Violation Explanation
quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	wa	SIAHAGOH

## trans-1,2-Dicholoroethylene

Some people who drink water containing trans-1,2-dichloroethylene well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience problems with their liver.

Violetian Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Vloiation Type	o		£41; £31, as connot be sure of the
DOLLAR DE LA LOR	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this indicate, we cannot be sure of the
MONITORING, ROOTINE MESON	C		quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

"Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail."